torney's fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real *WARNING: 12 USC 17011-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this online property or this state, its substitutaries, aminates, agents or pranches, the united States or any agently thereor, or an escrow agent "WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, Samuel A. Ramirez, Conservator 514 Walnut Avenue County of Certify that the within instru-Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 ment was received for record on the day of ... Molina Kirk ACE RESERVED 19..... o'clockM., and recorded at ... 2724 Emerald Street in book/reel/volume No.....on Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No... Record of .. After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): ... of seid County. Witness my hand and seal of Henry J. Caldwell Jr. County affixed. 7990 Hill Road Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 NAME TITLE ..., Deputy

क्रिटिं स

31808 J

which are in proposed the amount required to pay all reasonable past, expenses and attempty; toes recessarily paid or incurred by fasted and proposed the phase has the best first and the proposed the phase and the phase and the proposed the phase and the proposed the phase and the pha

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be as and the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IMPO	ANT NOTICE: Dalace
not app	FANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Reculty is a creditor of MUST comply with the Act
as such	word is defined in at applicable and the barry (a) or (b) is
Deneticio	coale; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the y MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required ince with the Act is not required.
disclosur	y MUST comply with the Act and Regulation Act and Regulation Z, the strong this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.
ii compli	at or this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equired ince with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.
100	distant this advivalent
	STATE OF ORFOCE
	24 BIE UN OBROS.

G Ramey Samue Samuel A. Ramirez, Conservator of Estate of Leslie Skeeter Kirk, minor

ct is not required, d	Isregard this notice.	resite S	keeter Kirk, minor	
Thi	Isregard this notice F OREGON, County of s instrument was acknowled	Klamath		
This	s instrument was acknowled	ged before me on	.) SS.	
as Conse	instrument was acknowled, el A. Ramirez rvator of Estate of L	ged before me on Octobe	er 11 10.94	
A. SNOOZY	e) A. Ramirez Yvator of Estate of L	eslie Skeeter Kirk,	minor	,
LIC-OREGON NO. 037679 PIRESSEP. 7, 1998	•	mboly a Si		 -
27 11 71 5 3	Myc	ommission expires	Ngtary Public to-	

OFFICIA KIMBERLY / NOTARY PUBL COMMISSION MY COMMISSION EXPIRESSEP. 7, 1998

Kimberl	1 8	
7	expires September	4
My commission	expires Sente Motary	Public for Oregon
Post Common Rec	7 - WILLIAM	1.74

STATE OF OREGON	3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		aprember 1/	7475
Durana a	COUNTY OF KLAMATE.	n Mark Markatan ng panganan ayan M		
Filed for record at req	test of			
	A.D., 19 94 at 9.4	y J. Caldwell Jr		
EE \$15.00	Mortogoo	— OCIOCK — A.M., a	and duly recorded in Vol	Zth d
2E 413.00	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TVELYN Bioba		
A Committee of the second		By Quele	County Clerk Mullanding	
Agricultural and the contract of the contract	The second secon		- williams	